RESOLUTION NO. 31890

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT TO AWARD CONTRACT **INFLUENT STATION** NO. W-20-023-201, PUMP IMPROVEMENTS, TO CLARK CONSTRUCTION GROUP, OF MCLEAN, VA, FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE INFLUENT PUMP STATION, INCLUDING SCREENS AND WASHER COMPACTORS, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$3,346,000.00), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$334,600.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$3,680,600.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Wastewater Department to

award Contract No. W-20-023-201, Influent Pump Station Improvements, to Clark Construction

Group, of McLean, VA, for improvements to the Influent Pump Station, including screens and

washer compactors, in the amount of \$3,346,000.00, with a contingency in the amount of

\$334,600.00, for a total amount of \$3,680,600.00.

ADOPTED: December 5, 2023

/mem